FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-29-2000



101393387

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type 6. 22.00 Conveyance Type		
New X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Corrective Document (For Use ONLY b	Other Government y U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame # Departmen	·	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) The Dow Chemical Company	5/16/00	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if add	litional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2) 401 North Lake Street	domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Neenah Wisconsin, USA City State/Country	54956 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/23/2000 NPRRSASD 00000004 09511403		
FC:581 40.00 DP		
(

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMBINIOTED BUDGETS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments . Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864-250-2260		
Name Neil C. Jones		
Address (line 1) Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough		
Address (line 2) Poinsett Plaza, Suite 900		
Address (line 3) 104 South Main Street		
Address (line 4) Greenville, SC 29601		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s)		
09/511,403		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1196 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Neil C. Jones 6/19/00		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number.

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number. FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of **the State of DELAWARE**, U.S.A do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Deepak R. Parikh, 59 N. Trillium Ct., Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America; Kenneth B. Stewart, Jr., 107 Marigold Street, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America

by an Assignment dated: May 2, 2000 and May 4, 2000 of an invention relating to and entitled:

LAMINATES OF ELASTOMERIC AND NON-ELASTOMERIC POLYOLEFIN BLEND MATERIALS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. 401 North Lake Street Neenah, Wisconsin 54956

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number_ 60/121,066 _ and Filing Date__ February 22, 2000 the United States of America of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee Corresponding Application No. . _and Filing Date of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given. Subscribed and Sworn by us at THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY CORP. SEAL Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property,

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0351 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF Michigan) SS	
County/Parish of Midland)	
-	
On this 16 day of 1/1 in 202	personally appeared
hefore me, GRAHAM E. TAYLOR, Assistant General Cou	
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY,	
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of	purposes therein expressed by
further certify that said authority, dated September 7, 1999,	is based on
A Resolution of the Board of Directors of the said Corporati	on
which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that its granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said	he purposes for which said document
SEAL Notary Pul	Gren King
	one
ca.b. CAROLIN	
water and the fact of the fact	IE ANN KING
MITTARY PUBLIC, GL	ADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0352

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number.

This Assigned Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 **United States of America**

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: May 2, 2000 and May 4, 2000

From, the ASSIGNOR: Deepak R. Parikh, 59 N. Trillium Ct., Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America; Kenneth B. Stewart, Jr., 107 Marigold Street, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America

of the invention entitled:

LAMINATES OF ELASTOMERIC AND NON-ELASTOMERIC POLYOLEFIN BLEND **MATERIALS**

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Midland, Michiga	n 48674, U.S.A.
this 16 day of May	, 20 <i>OO</i>
/ _T	HE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORP.	
SEAL	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}}}}}}}}}$
В	y: That the
	GRAHAM E. TAYLOR
	Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property,
	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
NOTARIAL (CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF AMERI	(CA)
STATE OF Michigan) SS
•)
County/Parish of Midland	, <i>)</i>
On this // day of	, 20/1 personally appeared
before me CRAHAME TAYLO	R, Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property,
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPA	NY,
and acknowledged the same as a free	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing documen act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by orporated under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A.
I further certify that said authority, d	lated September 7, 1999, is based on
A Resolution of the Board of Direct	tors of the said Corporation
foregoing document on behalf of the	d individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document objects or activities of said corporation.
SEAL	Notary Public
CAB	CAROLINE ANN KING MOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPINES TOUR

PATENT RECORDED: 06/22/2000 REEL: 010877 FRAME: 0353

MY COMMISSION EAPINES JUNE 12, 2003